Analog
Fax
Credit	Card
Reader
Broadband
Modem
Internet
PSTN

■	AC Power: 100-250 VAC, 50/60 Hz
■	Power: 450 watts
Ordering Information
Equipment	 Part #
NetVanta 7100 	 1200796E1
 Network Interface Modules (NIMs)
T1 	 1202862L1
Dual T1	 1200872L1
ADSL	 1200869E1
 Voice Interface Modules (VIMs)
Analog 4-Port Station (FXS)	 1200690E1
Analog 4-Port Trunk (FX0)	 1200691E1
Analog 2-Port Trunk/2-Port Station	 1200692E1
T1/PRI	 1200695E1
ADTRAN, Inc.
Attn: Enterprise Networks
901 Explorer Boulevard
Huntsville, AL 35806